
MSHSL Section 4AA Championships Girls 
Goodrich Golf Course, Maplewood         Oct. 22, 2008 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 White Bear Lake          46    1    3    7   16   19   30   46  15:02.3  1:23.8 
  2 Woodbury                 47    5    6   11   12   13   17   34  15:06.6  0:20.4 
  3 Stillwater               85    4   10   21   23   27   43   47  15:29.7  1:11.8 
  4 Tartan                  107   14   15   20   26   32   33   38  15:41.9  0:54.8 
  5 Cretin-Derham Hall      136    2    8   36   39   51   66   69  15:51.0  2:34.5 
  6 Central                 158   22   25   28   41   42   49   57  16:08.4  0:45.6 
  7 North                   169   18   31   35   40   45   58   64  16:13.8  0:52.2 
  8 Mahtomedi               239   24   50   52   54   59   63   71  16:50.1  1:35.1 
  9 Hill-Murray             264   37   44   55   60   68   72       17:11.2  1:46.4 
 10 Highland Park           267   29   48   61   62   67            17:14.3  1:55.2 
 11 Como Park               271    9   53   65   70   74   75   76  17:49.6  5:39.8 
 12 Harding                 363   56   73   77   78   79   80       21:08.4  5:56.6 
Incomplete Teams: Roseville, Arlington 
 
1. White Bear Lake 
    1  Katie Moracze, 12          14:20.0   
    3  Rachel Drake, 12           14:44.1   
    7  Kelsey Coulte, 10          14:58.6   
   16  Kirstie Townl, 11          15:25.3   
   19  Maggie DeSmet, 11          15:43.8   
   30  Janelle Yonke, 9           16:05.7   
   46  Caroline Pott, 10          16:34.5   
Total Time = 1:15:11.5     Total Places = 46 
 
2. Woodbury 
    5  Lauren Domski, 10          14:56.0   
    6  Carrie Lang, 12            14:56.3   
   11  Lucy Evans, 10             15:10.9   
   12  Lauren Bleyl, 12           15:13.3   
   13  Rose Curry, 12             15:16.4   
   17  Darby Baranic, 9           15:29.6   
   34  Ainslee Neu, 8             16:17.6   
Total Time = 1:15:32.7     Total Places = 47 
 
3. Stillwater 
    4  Caitlin Hewes, 10          14:47.3   
   10  Emily Olson, 9             15:09.4   
   21  Caitlin Olson, 12          15:44.2   
   23  Kate Sneden, 11            15:48.6   
   27  Cassie Pratt, 9            15:59.1   
   43  Char Dennison, 12          16:31.3   
   47  Abbey Wilhelm, 12          16:38.8   
Total Time = 1:17:28.4     Total Places = 85 
 
4. Tartan 
   14  Larissa Johns, 12          15:17.0   
   15  Kayla Moriset, 9           15:19.3   
   20  Alexis Burbul, 10          15:44.2   
   26  Shaelyn Soren, 7           15:57.1   
   32  Michelle Nita, 10          16:11.8   
   33  Rebecca Wesle, 10          16:15.3   
   38  Hannah Wurl, 11            16:27.0   
Total Time = 1:18:29.2     Total Places = 107 
 
5. Cretin-Derham Hall 
    2  Laura Dochert, 12          14:22.6   
    8  Antonia Leyde, 11          15:02.8   
   36  Isabel Suliva, 12          16:24.4   
   39  Maureen Harri, 10          16:28.2   
   51  Lindsey Johns, 12          16:57.1   
   66  Maddie McClou, 11          17:57.8   
   69  Maura Haselma, 12          18:12.6   
Total Time = 1:19:14.9     Total Places = 136 
 
6. Central 
   22  Ellen Senf, 11             15:45.3   
   25  Anna Schmitz, 11           15:52.4   
   28  Lexy Millett, 12           16:03.0   
   41  Nicole Tempas, 10          16:30.5   
   42  Mekea Larson, 10           16:30.9   
   49  Emily Spitzer, 12          16:48.7   
   57  Claire McGlav, 10          17:22.4   
Total Time = 1:20:41.8     Total Places = 158 
 

7. North 
   18  Samantha Niel, 8           15:40.6   
   31  Julia Colling, 10          16:07.8   
   35  Hilary Murphy, 12          16:18.4   
   40  Gabrielle Mur, 9           16:29.7   
   45  Charlotte Gil, 9           16:32.8   
   58  Amanda Carlso, 10          17:22.5   
   64  Samantha Vale, 11          17:46.4   
Total Time = 1:21:09.0     Total Places = 169 
 
8. Mahtomedi 
   24  Elizabeth Gre, 8           15:50.5   
   50  Megan McGill, 10           16:49.9   
   52  Megan Lauzon, 10           16:58.5   
   54  Allison Brand, 12          17:06.0   
   59  Siri Peterson, 12          17:25.6   
   63  Grace Sward, 12            17:42.7   
   71  Anna Walsh, 9              18:32.5   
Total Time = 1:24:10.1     Total Places = 239 
 
9. Hill-Murray 
   37  Erica Olson, 11            16:24.8   
   44  Mikayla Curti, 9           16:31.5   
   55  Paige Freeber, 8           17:13.0   
   60  Olivia Taddei, 11          17:35.7   
   68  Janey Atchiso, 12          18:11.2   
   72  Chrissy Holm, 12           18:36.1   
Total Time = 1:25:56.0     Total Places = 264 
 
10. Highland Park 
   29  Sophie Ristau, 10          16:05.7   
   48  Natalie Rista, 12          16:46.9   
   61  Elana Minsber, 10          17:36.6   
   62  Mai Richards, 10           17:41.7   
   67  Claire Atmore, 10          18:00.8   
Total Time = 1:26:11.4     Total Places = 267 
 
11. Como Park 
    9  Emma Lee, 12               15:08.1   
   53  Leah Roth, 11              17:03.5   
   65  Rachel Lee, 10             17:48.4   
   70  Jane Kramer, 11            18:20.3   
   74  Geneva Cole, 10            20:47.8   
   75  Sarah Davy, 11             21:09.7   
   76  Virginia Godf, 10          21:56.6   
Total Time = 1:29:07.8     Total Places = 271 
 
12. Harding 
   56  Patrice Newel, 10          17:14.8   
   73  Lauren Rodrig, 9           20:04.9   
   77  Christina Ana, 8           22:04.2   
   78  Takia Jones, 10            23:06.6   
   79  Faith Amaro, 9             23:11.4   
   80  Britinay Borg, 9           23:21.2   
Total Time = 1:45:41.6     Total Places = 363 

 



        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Katie Moracze, 12          14:20.0    White Bear Lake       
    2     2  Laura Dochert, 12          14:22.6    Cretin-Derham Hall    
    3     3  Rachel Drake, 12           14:44.1    White Bear Lake       
    4     4  Caitlin Hewes, 10          14:47.3    Stillwater            
    5        Allison Corde, 8           14:50.5    Roseville             
    6     5  Lauren Domski, 10          14:56.0    Woodbury              
    7     6  Carrie Lang, 12            14:56.3    Woodbury              
    8     7  Kelsey Coulte, 10          14:58.6    White Bear Lake       
    9     8  Antonia Leyde, 11          15:02.8    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   10     9  Emma Lee, 12               15:08.1    Como Park             
   11    10  Emily Olson, 9             15:09.4    Stillwater            
   12    11  Lucy Evans, 10             15:10.9    Woodbury              
   13    12  Lauren Bleyl, 12           15:13.3    Woodbury              
   14    13  Rose Curry, 12             15:16.4    Woodbury              
   15    14  Larissa Johns, 12          15:17.0    Tartan                
   16    15  Kayla Moriset, 9           15:19.3    Tartan                
   17        Emma Gray, 10              15:24.2    Roseville             
   18    16  Kirstie Townl, 11          15:25.3    White Bear Lake       
   19    17  Darby Baranic, 9           15:29.6    Woodbury              
   20    18  Samantha Niel, 8           15:40.6    North                 
   21    19  Maggie DeSmet, 11          15:43.8    White Bear Lake       
   22    20  Alexis Burbul, 10          15:44.2    Tartan                
   23    21  Caitlin Olson, 12          15:44.2    Stillwater            
   24    22  Ellen Senf, 11             15:45.3    Central               
   25    23  Kate Sneden, 11            15:48.6    Stillwater            
   26    24  Elizabeth Gre, 8           15:50.5    Mahtomedi             
   27    25  Anna Schmitz, 11           15:52.4    Central               
   28    26  Shaelyn Soren, 7           15:57.1    Tartan                
   29    27  Cassie Pratt, 9            15:59.1    Stillwater            
   30    28  Lexy Millett, 12           16:03.0    Central               
   31    29  Sophie Ristau, 10          16:05.7    Highland Park         
   32    30  Janelle Yonke, 9           16:05.7    White Bear Lake       
   33    31  Julia Colling, 10          16:07.8    North                 
   34    32  Michelle Nita, 10          16:11.8    Tartan                
   35        Zoe Reker, 10              16:13.1    Roseville             
   36    33  Rebecca Wesle, 10          16:15.3    Tartan                
   37    34  Ainslee Neu, 8             16:17.6    Woodbury              
   38    35  Hilary Murphy, 12          16:18.4    North                 
   39        Cherry Cloud, 9            16:19.7    Roseville             
   40    36  Isabel Suliva, 12          16:24.4    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   41    37  Erica Olson, 11            16:24.8    Hill-Murray           
   42    38  Hannah Wurl, 11            16:27.0    Tartan                
   43    39  Maureen Harri, 10          16:28.2    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   44        Ashley Ehlers, 12          16:28.7    Arlington             
   45    40  Gabrielle Mur, 9           16:29.7    North                 
   46    41  Nicole Tempas, 10          16:30.5    Central               
   47    42  Mekea Larson, 10           16:30.9    Central               
   48    43  Char Dennison, 12          16:31.3    Stillwater            
   49    44  Mikayla Curti, 9           16:31.5    Hill-Murray           
   50    45  Charlotte Gil, 9           16:32.8    North                 
   51    46  Caroline Pott, 10          16:34.5    White Bear Lake       
   52    47  Abbey Wilhelm, 12          16:38.8    Stillwater            
   53    48  Natalie Rista, 12          16:46.9    Highland Park         
   54    49  Emily Spitzer, 12          16:48.7    Central               
   55    50  Megan McGill, 10           16:49.9    Mahtomedi             
   56    51  Lindsey Johns, 12          16:57.1    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   57    52  Megan Lauzon, 10           16:58.5    Mahtomedi             
   58    53  Leah Roth, 11              17:03.5    Como Park             
   59    54  Allison Brand, 12          17:06.0    Mahtomedi             
   60    55  Paige Freeber, 8           17:13.0    Hill-Murray           
   61    56  Patrice Newel, 10          17:14.8    Harding               
   62    57  Claire McGlav, 10          17:22.4    Central               
   63    58  Amanda Carlso, 10          17:22.5    North                 
   64    59  Siri Peterson, 12          17:25.6    Mahtomedi             
   65    60  Olivia Taddei, 11          17:35.7    Hill-Murray           
   66    61  Elana Minsber, 10          17:36.6    Highland Park         
   67    62  Mai Richards, 10           17:41.7    Highland Park         
   68    63  Grace Sward, 12            17:42.7    Mahtomedi             
   69    64  Samantha Vale, 11          17:46.4    North                 
   70    65  Rachel Lee, 10             17:48.4    Como Park             
   71    66  Maddie McClou, 11          17:57.8    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   72    67  Claire Atmore, 10          18:00.8    Highland Park         
   73        Kylee Ehlers, 12           18:05.6    Arlington             
   74    68  Janey Atchiso, 12          18:11.2    Hill-Murray           
   75    69  Maura Haselma, 12          18:12.6    Cretin-Derham Hall    
   76    70  Jane Kramer, 11            18:20.3    Como Park             
   77    71  Anna Walsh, 9              18:32.5    Mahtomedi             
   78    72  Chrissy Holm, 12           18:36.1    Hill-Murray           
   79        Ka Vang, 12                19:10.9    Arlington             



   80    73  Lauren Rodrig, 9           20:04.9    Harding               
   81    74  Geneva Cole, 10            20:47.8    Como Park             
   82    75  Sarah Davy, 11             21:09.7    Como Park             
   83    76  Virginia Godf, 10          21:56.6    Como Park             
   84    77  Christina Ana, 8           22:04.2    Harding               
   85    78  Takia Jones, 10            23:06.6    Harding               
   86    79  Faith Amaro, 9             23:11.4    Harding               
   87    80  Britinay Borg, 9           23:21.2    Harding   
 


